PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4648694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAREN FLOCKTON	09/27/2017
BEN HARDMAN	09/27/2017
TIM SHARPE	09/26/2017
CHRIS JOHNSON	09/27/2017
DAWN NIXON	09/27/2017
JOSEPH SANTRY	09/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPEEDO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	8 MANCHESTER SQUARE	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	W1U 3PH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29555007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128138239

Email: PatentAssignments@fzlz.com CHARLES T. J. WEIGELL Correspondent Name:

4 TIMES SQUARE, 17TH FLOOR Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PDB 1601354	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW MALARZ	
SIGNATURE:	/am/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 044238 FRAME: 0395 source=Signed Inventor Assignment (F2386231x96B9E)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044238 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Karen Flockton, Ben Hardman, Tim Sharpe, Chris Johnson, Dawn Nixon, and Joseph Santry ("Assignors"), all citizens of the United Kingdom, have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a

SWIMSUIT

as described or intended to be described and set forth in United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/555,007, filed 2/17/2016, preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, Speedo International Limited ("Assignee"), a limited company organized under the laws of the U.K. located at, having a place of business at 8 Manchester Square, London W1U 3PH United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention, design application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all Assignors' foreign rights to said invention, and all my rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application. And Assignors hereby agree to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the Assignee may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

(Date) (Signature - Karen Flockton)

27/9/7
(Date) (Signature - Ban Hardman)

26 · 01 · 2017
(Date) (Signature - Tim Sharpe)

27. 9. /7
(Date) (Signature - Chris Johnson)

27 · 9 · 17
(Date) (Signature - Dawn Misson)

(Signature - Dawn Misson)

(F1888378.1.)

PATENT REEL: 044238 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 10/19/2017